505296693 01/25/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5343470

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS TODD BRANDT	12/28/2018
CODY ROY ATKINSON	12/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN SHIELD PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	1903 RAY SHELL CT
City:	SEABROOK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77586

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16244600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080 Email: mluna@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4100-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN W. MCDANIEL

SIGNATURE: /Kevin W. McDaniel/

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=4100-4 Assignment#page1.tif source=4100-4 Assignment#page2.tif source=4100-4 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505296693 REEL: 048137 FRAME: 0652

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Travis Todd BRANDT

SERIAL NO.: 16/244600

FILED: January 10, 2019

TITLE: MIXER APPARATUS FOR MIXING A HIGH-VISCOSITY FLUID AND MIXER

SHAFT FOR SUCH MIXER APPARATUS

USPTO

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir / Madam:

The enclosed assignment form ("Assignment for Unfiled Application for United States Patent") refers to U.S. Application No. 16/244600, filed on January 10, 2019. Please record this assignment relative to U.S. Application No. 16/244600

Respectfully submitted,

January 25, 2019 /Kevin W. McDaniel/

Date John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627

Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500

Customer No. 24106 Attorneys for Applicant

Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC 1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250

Houston, Texas 77002

(713)224-8080

(713)223-4873 (Fax)

1

PATENT REEL: 048137 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Travis Todd BRANDT

Address:

1006 Hyde Park Dr.

Round Rock TX 78665

Cody Roy ATKINSON

Address:

6948 Zak Rd.

Bryan, TX 77808

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

MIXER APPARATUS FOR MIXING A HIGH-VISCOSITY FLUID AND MIXER SHAFT FOR SUCH MIXER APPARATUS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS:

Name(s) and Address(es) of Assignee(s)

GREEN SHIELD PRODUCTS, LLC

Address:

1903 Ray Shell Ct

Scabrook, TX 77586

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial

4100-4-1

PATENT REEL: 048137 FRAME: 0654 possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The present ASSIGNMENT executed this day of

December	28	, 2018
The same of the sa		

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Name: Travis Todd BRANDT

Name: Códy Roy ATKINSON